1 27/04/2017
Su
b
je
ct
 t
o

s
KNIFE GATE VALVE FIG. A
Ordering key
Type Connection Operation Seat Body materials Elastomere
A Standard knife gate valve 1 PN 10 - Free stem 1 Metal to metal H Cast iron GG-25 - EPDM
2 PN 6 V Handwheel with rising stem 2 Elastomere I Stainles steel /B Buna
3 PN 16 N Double acting pneumatic actuator 3 Elastomere with reinforced socket A Carbon steel /V Viton
4 PN 25 VNR Handwheel with non-rising stem 4 Metal to metal with deflector and joint AL Aluminium /S Silicone
5 ANSI 150 P Lever 5 Elastomere with deflector HH Nodular cast iron
6 ANSI 300 C Chain wheel 6 Elastomere with reinforced socket and
deflector
7 PN 40 R Gearbox
NE Spring return pneumatic actuator,
normally closed
NEO Spring return pneumatic actuator,
normally open
M Electric actuator
H Hydraulic actuator
Example
A
1 V 2 H /B
PN  10 Handwheel with
rising stem Elastomere Body in cast iron Buna
Special order
Seat materials
Materials Max. temperature Applications
Metal > 250 High temp. / Low watertight integ.
EPDM -5 °C - 90* Non-mineral acids and oils
Can also be used for abrasive products and is 100% watertight
Nitril -10 °C - 90* Hydrocarbons, oils and greases
Is 100% watertight
Viton -5 °C - 200 Hydrocarbons and solvents
Is 100% watertight
Silicone -30 °C - 200 Food products
Is 100% watertight
PTFE -30 °C - 250 Corrosion resistant (pH 2 up to pH 12)
Leak rate: 0,5% of the tube flow
* EPDM and nitril up to max. 120°C on request
Packing materials
Materials Max. P (bar) packing Max. temperature (°C) pH
Greased cotton 10 100 6 - 8
Dry cotton 0,5 100 6 - 8
Cotton + PTFE 30 120 6 - 8
Sythetic + PTFE 100 -200 / +270 0 - 14
Graphite 40 650 0 - 14
Ceramic fibre 0,3 1400 0 - 14
5 27/04/2017
Su
b
je
ct
 t
o
 c
h
a
n
g
e
s
KNIFE GATE VALVE FIG. A
Seats & options
Pos. Type Description
1 Metal / metal seat Without resilient seat. The estimated leakage is 1,5% of the pipe flow.
2 Standard soft seat A resilient seat, fixed to the inside of the body via an AISI 316 stainless steel retaining ring.
3 Soft seat with reinforced socket A resilient seat with reïnforced socket, fixed to the inside of the body via an AISI 316 stainless steel retaining ring.
This protects the valve from abrasion and cleans the gate when operated,
4 Metal / metal seat with deflector Same as 1, but including a deflector.
(A cone shaped ring which protects the valve from abrasion and guides the flow to the centre of the valve.)
5 Standard soft seat with defletor Same as 2, but including a deflector.
(A cone shaped ring which protects the valve from abrasion and guides the flow to the centre of the valve.)
6 Soft seat with reinforced socket